



Corporate Office :  
406, Silver Oaks Comm. Complex,  
Opp. Arun Society, Paldi,  
Ahmedabad-380 007. Gujarat, India.  
Phone : 079-26584655  
Fax : 079-26588054  
CIN No. : L24231GJ2004PLC043861  
E-mail : info@sakarhealthcare.com  
Web : www.sakarhealthcare.com

#

8<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

The Manager,  
Listing Compliance Department,  
**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,**  
Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East),  
Mumbai – 400051

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Publication in Newspaper - Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended  
September 30, 2023**

We are enclosing herewith the copies of newspaper advertisement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 published on dated 7<sup>th</sup> November 2023 in English and Gujarati (vernacular language).

Kindly take same on record.

Thanking you,

**Yours faithfully,  
For SAKAR HEALTHCARE LIMITED**

**BHARAT SONI  
COMPANY SECRETARY  
& COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

PUBLIC NOTICE

Please take notice that the Residential Property bearing Tenement No. 53 having Plot Area admeasuring 52 sq. yard i.e. 43.47 sq. meters and constructed Area admeasuring 52 sq. yard i.e. 43.47 sq. meters along with proportionate undivided share in the project land of the scheme known as "MAVER SMRUTI CO. OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED" constructed and situated on Non-Agricultural land being Final Plot No. 210 allotted in lieu of Survey No. 80 in T.P. No. 1 situated at Mouje : Ghatodiya, Taluka : Ghatodiya in the Registration District of Ahmedabad is belonged to Shardaaben Manilal Patel, however she had informed that the original Sale Deed and R.R. under Sr. No. 13673 dated 17.06.1993 in favour of Shardaaben Manilal Patel are misplaced and inspite of due diligence the aforesaid pages of the document are not traceable. Shardaaben Manilal Patel has sold and transfer said property to Patel Jay Pragneshbhai by Sale deed No. 23119 Dt. 23/10/2023 who in turn approach my client IDFC First Bank Ltd for availing financial assistance for purchasing the said property.

In view of the above, I hereby gives a notice to the public at large and calls upon all or any person's, who have any right, title, interest in the 'said property' to submit all their objections and claims in writing along with supportive documentary 'proofs' thereof, to the undersigned within a period of 10 (Ten) days of the date of publication of this notice, failing which it will be presumed that no adverse claims or objections concerning the "said property" exist or if they do exist, they stand waived hereinafter; and in such event "my client" will proceed to complete the transaction. Ahmedabad.  
D. N. Makvana - Advocate C-1204, Elite Green, Opp. Vandematram Arcade, Vandemaram Road, Gota, Ahmedabad. [M] 779072742

Gogoro to rollout battery-swapping stations to over 21K HPCL outlets in India

New Delhi, Nov 6 (IANS) Global technology leader in battery-swapping ecosystems, Gogoro on Monday announced it had signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd (HPCL) to rollout battery-swapping stations to more than 21,000 retail gas outlets across India in coming years.

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my old name from PATEL DINABEN NATVARBHAI to PATEL DINUBEN NATVARBHAI Add. Patel-Suthar Vas, Hansalpur Tal. Himatnagar Dist. Sabarkantha 3715

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my old name from SINDHI SAFIYABANU KARIMBHAI ALIMAHMAD to SINDHI SAFIYABIBI AYUBMIYA Add. Bilmana Post. Nana Jalundra Tal. Dehgam Dist. Gandhinagar 3715A

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my old name from HETALBEN NARENDRAKUMAR PATEL to HETAL MIHIRBHAI PATEL Add. M-33/394, Raghuukul Apartment, Sola Road, Naranpura, Ahmedabad-380063 3714

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my old name from MANJULABAHEN ASHOK THUMMAR to MANJULABEN ASHOKBHAI THUMMAR Add. 20, Ami Tenament, Nr. Ratanba School Thakkarbapanagar, Ahmedabad-382350 3717

WESTERN TIMES

Disclaimer

Advertisement appeared in this News Paper have not been verified factually and "WESTERNTIMES" does not stand responsible for the sales proposition.

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my old name from ASHOK VALLABH THUMMAR to ASHOKBHAI VALLABHBHAI THUMMAR Add. 20, Ami Tenament, Nr. Ratanba School Thakkarbapanagar, Ahmedabad-382350 3717A

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my minor son's old name from MOHAMMED TO MOHAMMED MOHAMMEDRIYAZ ARAB Add. 3224/1 Patni Sheri Charvat Dariyapur Ahmedabad-380001 3716

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my old name from ANDHARIYA PRIYANKA RAVIKUMAR to CHAYDA PRIYANKA ASHOK Add. A/60, Madhuvrund Apartments, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad-380054 3713

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my old name from MUMTAJBIBI HABIBBHAI to SHEKH MUMTJBIBI HABIBBHAI Add. 4/31, Anjum Colony, Vejalpur, Ahmedabad 3718

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my old name from BISORAWALA RABIYABANU MUNAF to BISORA RABIYA MUNAF Add. 919, Bhungli Ni Pole, Panch Pipli, Jamalpur Ahmedabad-380001 3719

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my old name from PREKSHA to SONI PREKSHA YUPENDER Add. A/1/4/4, Ocean Park, Near Nehrunagar Cross Road, S.M. Road, Ahmedabad-380015 B028

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my minor son's old name from MOHAMMED TO MOHAMMED MOHAMMEDRIYAZ ARAB Add. 3224/1 Patni Sheri Charvat Dariyapur Ahmedabad-380001 3716

GUJARAT CRAFT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

[CIN: L25111GJ1984PLC007130]

Regd. Office: 431, Santej-Vadsar Road, Santej – 382 721, Tal.: Kalol, Dist.: Gandhinagar (Gujarat)

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

| PARTICULARS   | Quarter ended on 30-09-2023 | Half Year ended on 30-09-2023 Cumulative | Quarter ended on 30-09-2022 |
|---|-----------------------------|--|-----------------------------|
|   | (Unaudited)                 | (Unaudited)                              | (Unaudited)                 |
| Total income from operations (Net)  | 3929.02                     | 7639.50                                  | 3,163.02                    |
| Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 134.07                      | 235.79                                   | 104.47                      |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                       | 134.07                      | 235.79                                   | 104.47                      |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 99.90                       | 175.92                                   | 77.29                       |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period   | 100.17                      | 176.45                                   | 77.66                       |
| Equity Share Capital  | 488.83                      | 488.83                                   | 488.83                      |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                       | -                           | -  | -                           |
| Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) |                             |  |                             |
| Basic & Diluted:  | 2.04                        | 3.60                                     | 1.58                        |

Note :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE Limited (the Stock Exchange) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com & on the website of Company.

For GUJARAT CRAFT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ASHOK CHHAJER  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
(DIN : 00280185)

Date : 6th November, 2023  
Place : Ahmedabad

INDO CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN: L65910GJ1993PLC020651

Regd.Off.:304, Kaling, B/h. Bata Show Room, Nr. Mt. Carmel School, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad 380009

www.indocreditcapital.com email: indocredit@rediffmail.com Tele Fax: 079-26580366

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023

(Rs. In Lacs )

| Sr No. | PARTICULARS   | Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited) |
|--------|---|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| 1.     | Total income from operations (net)  | 0.00                                 | 4.23                            | 0.00                                 |
| 2.     | Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax                                    | -2.88                                | -17.36                          | -10.61                               |
| 3.     | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)                  | -2.88                                | -17.36                          | -10.61                               |
| 4.     | Equity Share Capital  | 723.08                               | 723.08                          | 723.08                               |
| 5.     | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | -131.28 (As on 31-03-2023)           | -131.28 (As on 31-03-2023)      | -113.92 (As on 31-03-2022)           |
| 6.     | Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) ( Rs.10/- each)                         |                                      |                                 |                                      |
|        | Basic: (Rs.)  | (0.04)                               | (0.24)                          | (0.15)                               |
|        | Diluted (Rs.)   | (0.04)                               | (0.24)                          | (0.15)                               |
| 7.     | Earnings Per Share (After extraordinary items) ( Rs.10/- each)                          | (0.04)                               | (0.24)                          | (0.15)                               |

Note:

- The aforesaid results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 6th November, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.indocreditcapital.com
- The Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current period figures.

For and On Behalf of the Board of Directors

INDO CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED  
Ramkaran M. Saini  
Director (DIN: 00439446)

Date : 06/11/2023  
Place : Ahmedabad

VINYOFLEX LIMITED

Regd. Office : 307, Silver Chamber, Tagore Road, RAJKOT - 360 002. Ph. 0281-2468328  
CIN : L25200GJ1993PLC019830 • Web : www.vinyoflex.com • E-mail : info@vinyoflex.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

| SR NO. | Particulars  | FOR THE QUARTER ENDED  |                      | FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED | FOR THE YEAR ENDED   |
|--------|--|------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|
|        |  | 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2022 (Audited) | 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)  | 31/03/2023 (Audited) |
| 1      | Total Income from operations   | 1104.28                | 1266.55              | 2038.65                 | 5609.81              |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 128.73                 | 79.43                | 201.55                  | 465.73               |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 128.73                 | 79.43                | 201.55                  | 465.73               |
| 4      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 128.73                 | 79.43                | 201.55                  | 465.73               |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 96.73                  | 59.33                | 151.55                  | 346.70               |
| 6      | Paid up equity share capital (Equity Shares of Rs. 10.00 per share)  | 431.90                 | 431.90               | 431.90                  | 431.90               |
| 7      | Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year                                   | -                      | -                    | -                       | 2222.28              |
| 8      | Earnings per share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations)  |                        |                      |                         |                      |
|        | (a) Basic  | 2.24                   | 1.37                 | 3.51                    | 8.03                 |
|        | (b) Diluted  | 2.24                   | 1.37                 | 3.51                    | 8.03                 |

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results to be filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.vinyoflex.com)
- The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 06/11/2023.
- The company's is activity falls within a single segment that is i.e. PVC Film therefore reporting in terms of Accounting Standard 17 (Segment Reporting) not applicable.
- Previous Quarterly / Half yearly figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For, and on behalf Board of Directors of

VINYOFLEX LIMITED  
Vinod K. Tilva  
(Managing Director)  
(DIN - 00275279)

Place: RAJKOT  
Date: 06-11-2023

WESTERN RAILWAY - VADODARA DIVISION

**E-AUCTION NOTICE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF PRADHAN MANTRI BHARTIYA JANAUSHADHI KENDRA OUTLET**  
Railway Board vide above referred letter, issued instructions for development of Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janushadhi Kendra outlet. Accordingly, Ankleshwar Railway station has been nominated by Railway Board in Vadodara division for developing the outlet. In this regard, it is requested to publish the following matter in newspapers for spreading awareness and information dissemination campaign. To Promote Government of India's mission to make available quality medicines and consumables (Janaushadhi products) for all, Indian Railways is coming up with "Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janushadhi Kendra" (PMBJK) at Railway Station. PMBJKs will be set up and operated by Licensees on commercial terms at locations identified by Railway Divisions. Over Vadodara Division "Ankleshwar Railway Station" is selected for "Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janushadhi Kendra". Open E-auction will be conducted in upcoming week for allotment of "Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janushadhi Kendra". **Eligibility Criteria for participating in e-auction of PMBJK:** Prospective bidders of PMBJK must satisfy the criteria stipulated by Government of India for the operation of PMBJKs as given below: "Individual applicants must be having D. Pharma/B. Pharma Degrees, or he/she has to employ D. Pharma/B. Pharma degree holders and upload the same on the e-auction module." OR "Any organisation, NGO applying for a Janaushadhi Kendra will have to employ B. Pharma/D. Pharma degree holders and upload the same on the e-auction module." The Prospective Bidders are requested to visit the e-Auction Leasing module on IREPS website, (www.ireps.gov.in). For more information kindly contact the office of Sr. Divisional Commercial Manager, Vadodara Division, Western Railways. **Address of Divisional Office:** Division Railway Manager's office, Commercial Branch, Pratapnagar, Vadodara- 390004. You may reach out through email on "srdcm@bcr.railnet.gov.in" Or may contact on 9724091973 (Divisional Commercial Inspector- Non-Fare Revenue). 224

Like us on: f facebook.com/WesternRly- Follow us on: t twitter.com/WesternRly

WESTERN RAILWAY - VADODARA DIVISION

**EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR THE FRESH EMPANELMENT OF THE PRIVATE MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL**  
**No: MD. 1733/ANAND- Multispeciality Hospital, Date: 01/11/2023.** Office of Chief Medical Superintendent Divisional Railway Hospital Pratapnagar, Vadodara -04. The Chief Medical Superintendent, Vadodara -Western Railway is inviting Expression of Interest (EOI) for the Fresh Empanelment of the Private Multispeciality Hospital. Minimum 50 beds) in Anand city or nearby for the railway beneficiaries of the Vadodara division residing in Anand and nearby. The Expression of Interest (EOI) is invited for the survey and inspection alongwith proposal for Empanelment of Private Multispeciality Hospitals on CGHS rates 2021 (Ahmedabad city) or lower providing full Multispeciality treatment including all Cardiac facility, Dialysis facility with OPD services and CT /MRI facilities if available under one roof. The interested hospitals may submit their consent for (The survey and inspection of their hospital on or before 05/12/2023 along with detailed proposal and rates. **Sr. No. 1. Particular Name of the Work :** Fresh Empanelment of the Private Multispeciality Hospital (minimum 50 beds) for full Multispeciality treatment including Full Cardiac facility with Dialysis unit facility with OPD services and CT /MRI facilities if available under one roof in Anand city or nearby for the railway beneficiaries of the Vadodara division residing in Anand and nearby. The Empanelment will be as per the Railway Board letter no. 2016/ H-1/11/58/Policy dated 25/04/2018. This Empanelment will be as per the latest CGHS rates of Ahmedabad city 2021 or lower rates. The items /procedures/ investigations etc mentioned in the CGHS list 2021 will be according to that or lower rates and if not listed then it will be on the Hospital Rate List with the discount offered or otherwise. **2. Rate of Payment :** a. Payment will be on the billing system as per the CGHS –NABH /Nabl or Non- NABH /Non-NABL as per the accreditation or lower rates as per the CGHS list of 2021 Ahmedabad city for the items /procedures/ investigations etc listed or lower with the offered discount as per choice or otherwise as mentioned by the Private Multispeciality Hospital. b. T h e items/ procedures/investigations etc which are not listed in CGHS list will be as per the Hospital Rate list with the offered discount as per choice or otherwise. c. Medicines, Consumables will be paid as per the MRP with discount offered or otherwise. Implants if listed in CGHS will be paid on CGHS rate otherwise on the MRP with the discount offered or otherwise. **3. Period of Work :** The empanelment will be as per the Railway Board policy. This will be for two years from the date of signing the MOU for the empanelment with the Private Hospital (minimum 50 beds ). Further extension will be done as per the Mutual Agreement and Railway Board Policy. **4. Submission of FDR/PGD :** The Private Multispeciality Hospital empanelled will have to submit the PBG or FDR of ₹10,00,000/- (₹ Ten Lakhs only) for a period of thirty months as per the letter dated 2021/H-1/11/10/Mou dated 03/06/2022. The amount of the PBG/FDR will be 50% of the mentioned amount for charitable organizations (documents of trust is must). **4. Date of Submission of EOI :** The interested Private Multispeciality Hospitals can submit their EOI for survey, inspection of their hospitals alongwith full proposal for empanelment on or before 05/12/2023. **5. Address for submission of EOI :** Office of Chief Medical Superintendent, Divisional Railway Hospital Pratapnagar, Vadodara -390004. The circular are available on the website of railway board and other terms and conditions related to empanelment can be collected from the office in a soft copy. This advertisement has been uploaded on website www.wr.indianrailways.gov.in. 220

Like us on: f facebook.com/WesternRly- Follow us on: t twitter.com/WesternRly

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my old name from HABIBBHAI ABDULLAHBHAI to SHEKH HABIBBHAI ABDULLAHBHAI Add. 4/31, Anjum Colony, Vejalpur, Ahmedabad 3718B

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my old name from SABERABEN HABIBBHAI to SHEKH SABERABEN HABIBBHAI Add. 4/31, Anjum Colony, Vejalpur, Ahmedabad 3718A

WESTERN RAILWAY-VADODARA DIVISION

**E-AUCTION FOR THE CONTRACT (PMBJK).**  
**No. CA450-PMBJK-AKV-23 Date: 03.11.2023** e-Auction for the Contract of Operation and Maintenance of Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janushadhi Kendra (PMBJK) in the circulating area at Ankleshwar Railway station of Vadodara Division. The catalogue has already been published on www.ireps.gov.in website. The details are furnished as under, **1. Catalogue No. : PMBJK-BRC-2111.** **2. Details of Asset:** Contract of Operation and Maintenance of Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janushadhi Kendra (PMBJK) in the circulating area at Ankleshwar Railway station of Vadodara Division. **3. Location:** Circulating Area of Ankleshwar Railway Station **4. Type of Asset Category :** PMBJK - Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janushadhi Kendras **5. Area :** Approx. 120 Sq Ft. Railways will provide built up stall for the work **6. Earnest Money Deposit:** ₹50,000/- **7. Tenure of contract :** 3 Years **8. E-auction Start Date & Time :** 21.11.2023 at 12:00 Hrs. **9. Website particulars :** www.ireps.gov.in 226

Like us on: f facebook.com/WesternRly

SAKAR HEALTHCARE LIMITED

[CIN: L24231GJ2004PLC043861]

Reg. Office: Block No. 10/13, Village: Changodar, Sarkhej-Bavla Highway, Tal: Sanand, Dist: Ahmedabad - 382213

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Rs. In Lakh

| PARTICULARS   | Standalone                              |  | Consolidated                            |   |  |   |
|---|---|--|---|---|--|---|
|   | Quarter ended on 30-09-2023 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended on 30-09-2023 Cumulative (Unaudited) | Quarter ended on 30-09-2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended on 30-09-2023 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended on 30-09-2023 Cumulative (Unaudited) | Quarter ended on 30-09-2022 (Unaudited) |
| Total income from operations (Net)  | 3407.86                                 | 7306.74  | 3070.88                                 | 3407.86                                 | 7306.74  | 3070.88                                 |
| Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)   | 415.09                                  | 810.15   | 443.79                                  | 415.09                                  | 810.15   | 443.79                                  |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                       | 415.09                                  | 810.15   | 443.79                                  | 415.09                                  | 810.15   | 443.79                                  |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 363.56                                  | 647.59   | 194.49                                  | 363.56                                  | 647.59   | 194.49                                  |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period   | 358.24                                  | 636.95   | 188.65                                  | 358.24                                  | 636.95   | 188.65                                  |
| Equity Share Capital  | 2134.99                                 | 2134.99  | 1861.80                                 | 2134.99                                 | 2134.99  | 1861.80                                 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                       |   |  |   |   |  |   |
| Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (after extraordinary items) (for continuing and discontinued operations) |   |  |   |   |  |   |
| Basic & Diluted:  | 1.68                                    | 2.98   | 1.01                                    | 1.68                                    | 2.98   | 1.01                                    |

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Reg., 2015.
- The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company.

For SAKAR HEALTHCARE LIMITED  
Sd/- SANJAY S. SHAH  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
(DIN : 01515296)

Date : 6th November, 2023  
Place : Ahmedabad

GUJARAT CONTAINERS LTD

CIN - L28120GJ1992PLC017081

Corporate Office : 201/202B, Alkapuri Arcade, Opp. Welcome Hotel, R C Dutt Road, Vadodara  
Regd. Office:- 488, Baroda - Savli Highway, Village - Tundav, Taluka-SAVLI, DIST. Baroda-Gujarat.  
Ph. No. 2667-262084/26220 : Website : www.gujaratcontainers.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023

(RS. IN LAKHS)

| SR. NO. | PARTICULARS  | QUARTER ENDED          |                        | HALF YEAR ENDED        |                        | YEAR ENDED           |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|         |  | 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | 30/06/2023 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2022 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2023 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 3,569.82               | 3,192.33               | 3,589.86               | 6,762.15               | 13,575.10            |
| 2       | Profit before tax  | 354.36                 | 314.13                 | 344.80                 | 668.49                 | 1,496.90             |
| 3       | Profit for the period  | 257.41                 | 227.02                 | 257.41                 | 484.43                 | 1,109.36             |
| 4       | Total other comprehensive income / (loss) for the period, net of tex | -0.70                  | -0.70                  | 0.75                   | -1.39                  | -2.78                |
| 5       | Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period                   | 256.71                 | 226.33                 | 258.16                 | 483.04                 | 1,106.57             |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity capital (Rs.10 each)                                  | 565.00                 | 565.00                 | 565.00                 | 565.00                 | 565.00               |
|         | Other Equity   |                        |                        |                        |                        | 2,912.79             |
| 7       | Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 Each) Not Diluted    | 4.56                   | 4.02                   | 4.57                   | 8.57                   | 19.59                |

Notes :

- The above financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 duly carried on Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors was reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 3rd November, 2023 and subsequently approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, at the meeting held on 3rd November, 2023.
- The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the figures of current period.
- The Company is primarily engaged in Packing Material Business and therefore there is only one reportable segment.
- The above results of the Company are available on the Company's website www.gujaratcontainers.com and also on www.bseindia.

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 03-11-2021

For Gujarat Container's Limited Sd/-  
Kiran Shah  
Chairman & Managing Director

ક્લિન ઈન્ડિયા, ગ્રીન ઈન્ડિયા’ ની પહેલ

વાપી ઈ-વાહનોના મેન્યુફેક્ચરનું હબ બન્યું

(પ્રતિનિધિ)વાપી, હવા અને અવાજના વધતા પ્રદૂષણને અટકાવી પર્યાવરણની જાળવણીમાં સૌથી શ્રેષ્ઠ ગણાતા ઈલેક્ટ્રીક વાહનો પ્રત્યે લોકોને પ્રોત્સાહિત કરવા કેન્દ્ર અને રાજ્ય સરકાર દ્વારા અથાગ પ્રયાસ થઈ રહ્યા છે ત્યારે દક્ષિણ ગુજરાતમાં સૌ પ્રથમ વલસાડ જિલ્લાની ઔદ્યોગિક નગરી વાપી ખાતે એક એન્જિનિયર યુવકે વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯માં

ઓટોમોબાઈલ્સ ક્ષેત્રે સ્ટાર્ટઅપ શરૂ કરી વડાપ્રધાનશ્રી નરેન્દ્રભાઈ મોદીના “ક્લિન ઈન્ડિયા, ગ્રીન ઈન્ડિયા”ના સ્વપ્નને સાકાર કરવા ઈલેક્ટ્રીક વાહનો મેન્યુફેક્ચર કરવાનું શરૂ કર્યું હતું. ચાર વર્ષના ટૂંકા ગાળા અને કારોનાના કપરા માહોલમાં પણ હાર નહીં માની ઈ-વાહનોનું ઉત્પાદન ચાલુ રાખી અત્યાર સુધીમાં માત્ર ગુજરાત જ નહીં પરંતુ દેશના વિવિધ રાજ્યો અને દેશની

સરહદને પાર કરી આફ્રિકા દેશમાં પણ “મેક ઈન ઈન્ડિયા”નો નારો ઝુંજોતો કર્યો છે.

જર્મનીની કંપનીમાં મહિને રૂ. સાડા ત્રણ લાખના પગારની નોકરી છોડી વાપીના મિકેનીકલ એન્જિનિયર મનિષ વિજયભાઈ પાટીલે પર્યાવરણના જતન ક્ષેત્રે કામગીરીની શરૂઆત આમ તો વર્ષ ૨૦૧૫માં સોલાર અને પોલ્યુશન વગરના યંત્રો ખાનાવાણથી કરી હતી પરંતુ

વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯માં વડાપ્રધાનશ્રી નરેન્દ્રભાઈ મોદીના “ક્લિન ઈન્ડિયા, ગ્રીન ઈન્ડિયા”ના મંત્રથી પ્રેરિત થઈ ઈ-વાહનનું ઉત્પાદન કરવા રૂ. ૫૦ લાખના મુડી રોકાણથી સ્ટાર્ટઅપની શરૂઆત કરી બલીદામાં ઈલેક્ટ્રો ઈકો મોબિલિટી પ્રા.લિ. કંપનીની સ્થાપના કરી હતી. આજે વર્ષે ૭ કરોડ રૂપિયાનું ટર્ન ઓવર કરવાની સાથે ઈલેક્ટ્રીકલ, મોડ્યુલર, એન્જિનિયર, વેહીકલ, ફીટર અને એકાઉન્ટન્ટ સહિતની ડિગ્રી ધરાવતા ૩૦થી વધુ યુવક-યુવતીઓને રોજગારી પણ આપી રહ્યા છે. તેમના સ્ટાર્ટઅપને બિરદાવી એન્જિનિયર એસોસિએશન ઓફ વાપી દ્વારા તા. ૧૦ એપ્રિલ ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ સન્માન પણ કર્યું હતું.

દિયોગ સાહસિક મનિષ પાટીલે જણાવ્યું કે, ભાવિ પેઢીને પ્રદૂષણ મુક્ત વાતાવરણ મળે અને વિદ્યાર્થીઓ, ગૃહિણીઓ તેમજ નોકરી ન પામી કરતા લોકોના રોજ બરોજના જીવનમાં ઈ-વાહન ઉપયોગી થઈ શકે તે માટે ક્લિનિયટી ભાવે લોકો ઈ-વાહન ખરીદી શકે તે દિશામાં પગલુ ભર્યું હતું. જે માટે વિદેશોમાં જઈ ટ્રેનિંગ પણ લીધી હતી. આજે ભારતના વિવિધ રાજ્યોમાં ૨૦ થી પણ વધુ આઉટલેટમાં ઈલેક્ટ્રો ઈકો ઈ-બાઈકસનું વેચાણ થઈ રહ્યું છે. ૫

હજારથી પણ વધુ સંતોષકારક ગ્રાહકોનો બહોળો વર્ગ ધરાવતા હોવાનો ગર્વ છે. શરૂઆતમાં બે મોડલના ઈ-વાહન લોન્ચ કર્યા હતા પરંતુ લોકોની માંગ વધતા ત્યારબાદ સ્કૂટર, બાઈક, કાર અને કોમર્શીયલ વ્હીકલ પીક અપની કેટેગરીમાં ૧૨ મોડલના ઈ-વાહનોની મંજૂરી મેળવી તબક્કાવાર લોન્ચ કર્યા છે. કેન્દ્ર સરકારે ૩૦ હજાર ઈ-વાહન ઉત્પાદન કરવાની પરવાનગી આપી છે. આ લક્ષ્યને વર્ષ ૨૦૨૪ સુધીમાં હાંસલ કરવા માટે ઉમરગામના પાલી કરમબેલીમાં ત્રણ થી પાંચ એકરની જમીન પર એક લાખ સ્ક્વેર ફૂટમાં પ્લાન્ટ નંબાશે, જ્યાં વર્ષે ૧૦ હજાર થી ૧૫ હજાર ઈ-વાહન મેન્યુફેક્ચર કરાશે. ૩૦૦ થી ૪૦૦ લોકોને રોજગારી મળશે અને વર્ષે રૂ. ૬૦૦ કરોડનું ટર્ન ઓવર થવાનો અંદાજ છે.

જ્યાં બહારની વિદેશી કંપનીઓની ઈલેક્ટ્રીક કારની સરખામણીએ પાંચ સીટરની કાર પણ મેન્યુફેક્ચર કરાશે. જોકે હાલમાં ૩ સીટરની કાર લોન્ચ કરી દીધી છે. “લોકલ ફોર લોકલ” નહીં પરંતુ “લોકલ ફોર ગ્લોબલ”નું સૂત્ર ચરિત્રાથે કરવા માટે વાપીમાં બનેલા ઈ વાહનો યુરોપિયન દેશોમાં પણ એક્સપોર્ટ થાય તે માટે એપ્રુવલ મળી ગયું છે.

ક્રિકેટના ૧૪૬ વર્ષના ઇતિહાસની પ્રથમ ઘટના

શ્રીલંકાના બેટર એન્જેલો મેથ્યુઝને ટાઈમ આઉટ જાહેર કરાવો



(એજન્સી) નવી દિલ્લી, આઈસીસી વનડે વર્લ્ડકપ ૨૦૨૩માં અત્યારે બાંગ્લાદેશ અને શ્રીલંકા વચ્ચે મેચ રમાઈ રહી છે, આ મેચમાં આજે એક ચોક્કસવારી ઘટના ઘટી છે. આ મેચ દરમિયાન એવું બન્યું જે ક્રિકેટના ૧૪૬ વર્ષના ઇતિહાસમાં ક્યારેય નથી બન્યું. ખરેખરમાં, શ્રીલંકાના ખેલાડી એન્જેલો મેથ્યુઝને ટાઈમ આઉટ જાહેર કરવામાં આવ્યો હતો. આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય ક્રિકેટમાં આજ સુધી કોઈ બેટ્સમેનને આ રીતે આઉટ થઈને પેવેલિયન પરત જવું પડ્યું નથી. વનડે વર્લ્ડકપ ૨૦૨૩માં બાંગ્લાદેશ ક્રિકેટ ટીમ શ્રીલંકા ક્રિકેટ ટીમ સામે ક્રિકેટ મેચ રમી રહી છે, આ મેચમાં જોરદાર ઘટના ઘટી છે, એન્જેલો મેથ્યુઝ એક પણ બોલ રમ્યો ન હતો અને તેને પેવેલિયન પરત ફરવું પડ્યું હતું. મેચમાં શ્રીલંકન બેટ્સમેન સદિરા સમરવિક્રમાના આઉટ થયા બાદ મેથ્યુઝ બેટિંગ કરવા આવ્યો હતો. તેનું હેલ્મટ યોગ્ય ન હતું અને તેને પહેરવામાં મુશ્કેલી હતી. આ કારણે તેને પેવેલિયનમાંથી અન્ય હેમલેટ લાવવા કહ્યું, જે દરમિયાન બાંગ્લાદેશના કેપ્ટન શાકિબ અલ હસને મેથ્યુસ સામે આઉટ કરવાની અપીલ કરી. એમ્પાયરે મેથ્યુસ પાસે ગયા અને તેને પાછા જવા કહ્યું, મેથ્યુસ થોડીવાર એમ્પાયર સાથે દલીલ કરતો રહ્યો અને પછી પેવેલિયન પરત ફર્યો હતો.

નિયમ ૪૦.૧.૧ અનુસાર, વિકેટ પડી ગયા પછી અથવા બેટ્સમેનના રિટાયર થયા પછી બેટ્સમેન બોલ રમવાની ૩ મિનિટની અંદર આગળનો બોલ રમવા માટે તૈયાર હોવો જોઈએ. જો આમ ન થાય તો બોલિંગ ટીમ અપીલ કરશે તો બેટ્સમેનને આઉટ જાહેર કરી શકાય છે. આમાં બોલરને વિકેટનો શ્રેય મળતો નથી.

GUJARAT CRAFT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

[CIN: L25111GJ1984PLC007130]

Regd. Office: 431, Santej-Vadsar Road, Santej – 382 721,  
Tal.: Kalol, Dist.: Gandhinagar (Gujarat)

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023  
(₹ in Lakh)

| PARTICULARS   | Quarter ended<br>on<br>30-09-2023 | Half Year ended on<br>30-09-2023<br>Cumulative | Quarter ended<br>on<br>30-09-2022 |
|---|-----------------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|
|   | (Unaudited)                       | (Unaudited)                                    | (Unaudited)                       |
| Total income from operations (Net)  | 3929.02                           | 7639.50  | 3,163.02                          |
| Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 134.07                            | 235.79   | 104.47                            |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                       | 134.07                            | 235.79   | 104.47                            |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 99.90                             | 175.92   | 77.29                             |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period   | 100.17                            | 176.45   | 77.66                             |
| Equity Share Capital  | 488.83                            | 488.83   | 488.83                            |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                       | -                                 |  |                                   |
| Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) |                                   |  |                                   |
| Basic & Diluted:  | 2.04                              | 3.60   | 1.58                              |

Note :

1

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE Limited (the Stock Exchange) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

2

The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & on the website of Company.

For GUJARAT CRAFT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ASHOK CHHAJER

MANAGING DIRECTOR

(DIN : 00280185)

Date

: 6th November, 2023

Place

: Ahmedabad

| INDO CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED  |   |                                      |                                 |                                      |
|--|---|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| CIN: L65910GJ1993PLC020651   |   |                                      |                                 |                                      |
| Regd.Off.:304, Kaling, B/h. Bata Show Room, Nr. Mt. Carmel School, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad 380009   |   |                                      |                                 |                                      |
| www.indocreditcapital.com email: indocredit@rediffmail.com Tele Fax: 079-26580366  |   |                                      |                                 |                                      |
| Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023 (Rs. In Lacs )   |   |                                      |                                 |                                      |
| Sr No.   | PARTICULARS   | Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited) |
| 1.   | Total income from operations (net)  | 0.00                                 | 4.23                            | 0.00                                 |
| 2.   | Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax                                    | -2.88                                | -17.36                          | -10.61                               |
| 3.   | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)                  | -2.88                                | -17.36                          | -10.61                               |
| 4.   | Equity Share Capital  | 723.08                               | 723.08                          | 723.08                               |
| 5.   | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | -131.28 (As on 31-03-2023)           | -131.28 (As on 31-03-2023)      | -113.92 (As on 31-03-2022)           |
| 6.   | Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) ( Rs.10/- each)                         |                                      |                                 |                                      |
|  | Basic: (Rs.)  | (0.04)                               | (0.24)                          | (0.15)                               |
|  | Diluted (Rs.)   | (0.04)                               | (0.24)                          | (0.15)                               |
| 7.   | Earnings Per Share (After extraordinary items) ( Rs.10/- each)                          | (0.04)                               | (0.24)                          | (0.15)                               |
| <b>Note:</b>   |   |                                      |                                 |                                      |
| 1. The aforesaid results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 6th November, 2023.   |   |                                      |                                 |                                      |
| 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.indocreditcapital.com |   |                                      |                                 |                                      |
| 3. The Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current period figures.  |   |                                      |                                 |                                      |
| For and On Behalf of the Board of Directors  |   |                                      |                                 |                                      |
| INDO CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED  |   |                                      |                                 |                                      |
| Ramkaran M. Saini  |   |                                      |                                 |                                      |
| Director (DIN: 00439446)   |   |                                      |                                 |                                      |
| Date   | : 06/11/2023  |                                      |                                 |                                      |
| Place  | : Ahmedabad   |                                      |                                 |                                      |

VINYOFLEX LIMITED

Regd. Office : 307, Silver Chamber, Tagore Road, RAJKOT - 360 002. Ph. 0281-2468328  
CIN : L25200GJ1993PLC019830 • Web : www.vinyoflex.com • E-mail : info@vinyoflex.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

| SR NO. | Particulars  | FOR THE QUARTER ENDED     |                         | FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED   | FOR THE YEAR ENDED      |
|--------|--|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
|        |  | 30/09/2023<br>(Unaudited) | 30/09/2022<br>(Audited) | 30/09/2023<br>(Unaudited) | 31/03/2023<br>(Audited) |
| 1      | Total Income from operations   | 1104.28                   | 1266.55                 | 2038.65                   | 5609.81                 |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 128.73                    | 79.43                   | 201.55                    | 465.73                  |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 128.73                    | 79.43                   | 201.55                    | 465.73                  |
| 4      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 128.73                    | 79.43                   | 201.55                    | 465.73                  |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 96.73                     | 59.33                   | 151.55                    | 346.70                  |
| 6      | Paid up equity share capital (Equity Shares of Rs. 10.00 per share)  | 431.90                    | 431.90                  | 431.90                    | 431.90                  |
| 7      | Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year                                   | -                         | -                       | -                         | 2222.28                 |
| 8      | Earnings per share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations)  |                           |                         |                           |                         |
|        | (a) Basic  | 2.24                      | 1.37                    | 3.51                      | 8.03                    |
|        | (b) Diluted  | 2.24                      | 1.37                    | 3.51                      | 8.03                    |

Notes :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results to be filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.vinyoflex.com)

2. The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 06/11/2023.

3. The company's is activity falls within a single segment that is i.e. PVC Film therefore reporting in terms of Accounting Standard 17 (Segment Reporting) not applicable.

4. Previous Quarterly / Half yearly figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For, and on behalf Board of Directors of

VINYOFLEX LIMITED

Vinod K. Tilva

(Managing Director)

(DIN - 00275279)

Place: RAJKOT

Date: 06-11-2023

પશ્ચિમ રેલવે-અમદાવાદ ડિવિઝન

એટેન્ડન્ટની ભરતી માટેનો કરાર

ડિવિઝનલ ઓફિસ, ભાવનગર પરા. નં. W/118/NITE-Tender/2023-24/S/01 તારીખ ૩૧.૧૦.૨૦૨૩ વિષય: ઈ-ટેન્ડર નં. 8823TADKBVP ટેન્ડરની વિગતો નીચે પ્રમાણે છે: ક. નં. ૦૧ ઈ-ટેન્ડર નં. : 8823TADKBVP કામનું નામ: ભાવનગર ડિવિઝન માટે ટીંગરોહિત બદલ એટેન્ડન્ટની ભરતી માટેનો રેટ ટીંગરોહિત. ટેન્ડરનું મૂલ્ય (₹): 92.15,289.6 ઈએમપી (₹): 25,000.00 બિડિંગ થઇ થવાની તારીખ: ૩૧.૧૦.૨૦૨૩ બિડિંગ બંધ થવાની તારીખ: ૨૧.૧૧.૨૦૨૩ એનઆઈટી રેલવેનો વેબસાઈટ: www.ireps.gov.in પર ના. ૩૧.૧૦.૨૦૨૩ના રોજ અપલોડ કરી દેવામાં આવી છે. 119

અમને તમારું જરૂર: facebook.com/WesternRly

પશ્ચિમ રેલવે-ભાવનગર ડિવિઝન

કોચ થી ખોલવું અને ફરી ફિટ કરવું.

ડિસમેન્ટેશન, ક્લોનિંગ અને પેન્ટિંગ, ટ્રેસિંગ અને ઓવરહોલિંગ કામ

ભારતના રાષ્ટ્રપતિ વતી અને માટે ડેપુટી ચીફ મિકેનિકલ એન્જિનિયર, ભાવનગર પરા, કેરેજ રીપેર વર્કશોપ, ભાવનગર પરા પશ્ચિમ રેલવે તરફથી નીચે આપેલ વિગતો મુજબ ઈ-ટેન્ડર આયોજિત કરે છે. ઈ-ટેન્ડર નં.: BVFPW-2023-24-Sanctity-19 કામનું નામ: કોચ થી ખોલવું અને ફરી ફિટ કરવું, બદલ એટેન્ડન્ટની ખોલવું, સાફ કરવું અને પેન્ટિંગ કરવું. કોચથી ખોલવું અને ફરી ફિટ કરવું, હુક કપલિંગ એસેમ્બલી ને ખોલવું અને ફરી ફિટ કરવું, ટેન્સીલ લોડ પરીક્ષણ અને હુક એસેમ્બલી નું પેન્ટિંગ, કોચ મા ચાક એસેમ્બલી ને બદલવું, સર્વિસબલ, બકરમા બકર રિવેટિંગ પ્લેગર, નવા બકર પ્લેગર માં બકર રિવેટિંગ, બે વર્ષ માટે એક્સલ બાંધકા ફોલિંગ અને બોલ્ટરેટ ફોલિંગ નું ધુરુ ઓવર હોલિંગ. કામની અંદાજિત પડતર: ₹ 39,69,261.44/-, બીડ સબમીટીડ: ₹ 2,19,900/- ટેન્ડર કલેન્ડર થી: ₹ 0.00/- ટેન્ડર ઓફરની માન્યતા: 60 દિવસ, કામ પૂર્ણ કરવાની સમયાવધિ: એલઓએ જારી કરાયાની તારીખથી ૨૪ મહીના, ટેન્ડર જમા કરાવવાની છેલ્લી તારીખ અને સમય : ૨૨.૧૧.૨૦૨૩ ના ૧૫.૦૦ કલાક. ટેન્ડર ખોલવાની તારીખ અને સમય: ૨૨.૧૧.૨૦૨૩ ના ૧૫.૩૦ કલાક. દ્વારા જારી કરાયેલ: ડેપુટી ચીફ મિકેનિકલ એન્જિનિયર, મુખ્ય વર્કશોપ મેનેજરની કચેરી, કેરેજ રિપેર વર્કશોપ ભાવનગર પરા પશ્ચિમ રેલવે. મહત્વની નોંધ : ટેન્ડર પ્રોપોઝ/www.ireps.gov.in પર ફક્ત ડેપુટી મેનિજરની જમા કરવામાં આવશે અને આ ઈ-ટેન્ડર સામે કોઈ મેન્યુઅલ ઓફરને મંજૂરી આપવામાં આવશે નહીં, અને આ ઓફિસમાં મળેલી આવી કોઈપણ મેન્યુઅલ ઓફરને અવગણવામાં આવશે અને ખોલવામાં આવશે નહીં. 112

અમને તમારું જરૂર: facebook.com/WesternRly

વેસ્ટર્ન રાઇઝસ

વેસ્ટર્ન રાઇઝસમાં પ્રકાશિત જાહેરાતો અંગે વાંચકોએ પોતાની રીતે ચકાસણી કરી નિર્ણય લેવો.

-જાહેરખબર મેનેજર

| SAKAR HEALTHCARE LIMITED   |   |  |   |   |  |   |
|--|---|--|---|---|--|---|
| [CIN: L24231GJ2004PLC043861]   |   |  |   |   |  |   |
| Reg. Office: Block No. 10/13, Village: Changodar, Sarkhej-Bavla Highway, Tal: Sanand, Dist: Ahmedabad - 382213   |   |  |   |   |  |   |
| EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023  |   |  |   |   |  |   |
| Rs. In Lakh  |   |  |   |   |  |   |
| PARTICULARS  | Quarter ended on 30-09-2023 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended on 30-09-2023 Cumulative (Unaudited) | Quarter ended on 30-09-2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended on 30-09-2023 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended on 30-09-2023 Cumulative (Unaudited) | Quarter ended on 30-09-2022 (Unaudited) |
|  | (Unaudited)                             | (Unaudited)  | (Unaudited)                             | (Unaudited)                             | (Unaudited)  | (Unaudited)                             |
| Total income from operations (Net)   | 3407.86                                 | 7306.74  | 3070.88                                 | 3407.86                                 | 7306.74  | 3070.88                                 |
| Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 415.09                                  | 810.15   | 443.79                                  | 415.09                                  | 810.15   | 443.79                                  |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 415.09                                  | 810.15   | 443.79                                  | 415.09                                  | 810.15   | 443.79                                  |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 363.56                                  | 647.59   | 194.49                                  | 363.56                                  | 647.59   | 194.49                                  |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period  | 358.24                                  | 636.95   | 188.65                                  | 358.24                                  | 636.95   | 188.65                                  |
| Equity Share Capital   | 2134.99                                 | 2134.99  | 1861.80                                 | 2134.99                                 | 2134.99  | 1861.80                                 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  |   |  |   |   |  |   |
| Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (after extraordinary items) (for continuing and discontinued operations)  |   |  |   |   |  |   |
| Basic & Diluted:   | 1.68                                    | 2.98   | 1.01                                    | 1.68                                    | 2.98   | 1.01                                    |
| <b>NOTES:</b>  |   |  |   |   |  |   |
| 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Reg., 2015.                     |   |  |   |   |  |   |
| 2. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company. |   |  |   |   |  |   |